## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S.: Lilong

YEAR: 2025

1.1.1

FIR No. 14(03)2025

Date and time of FIR: 06/03/2025 at 01.30 pm

2.

Sl. No.	BNS, 2023 Whoever voluntarily causes hurt	Sections <b>115(2)</b>
02.	common intention	3(5)

1. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday

Date from:-05/03/2025

Date to:

Time Period: Evening

Time from: 09.30 pm

Time to:

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: **06/03/2025** 

Time: **01.30 pm** 

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 20 /LIL-PS/2025 Date & Time: 06/03/2025 at

01.30 pm.

2. Type of information: Written report.

3. Place of occurrence: Waithou Bazar.

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 03 Km South

Beat No.

(b) Address: Waithou.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:- ( Zero FIR)

4. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Mrs.M.Bijiya Leima (76) yrs

(b) Father's name: S/o late. Sh.Chaoba Meietei

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 15/06/1948

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1	Aadhaar Card	

(h) Occupation: Secy. Waithou Meira Paibi

(i) Address:

	The state of the s	
. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Waithou Bazar
2	Permanent address	-do-

- (j) Phone number: **9233964656**
- 5. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1.	Some unknown persons			From Khekman

- 6. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:
- 7. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
			1	

- 8. Total value of property (In Rs./-)
- 9. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

UIDB No.	
	UIDB No.

## 10. First Information contents:

## Information report same OE

To

The Officer in-charge Lilong Police Station

Subject:- Report

Sir

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 05/03/2025 at about 9:30 pm one Samandram Dayananda aged about 28 yrs S/o. Late. S. Okendro of Waithou Bazar who drove one car had an argument with some unknown persons (both man & female) coming in four wheeler vehicles from Thiyam side towards Wathou Bazar.

After some argument the unknown persons started beating Samandram Dayananda. Thereafter the nearby villagers rushed there and try to intervene the unknown persons. However they even started to assault the other persons who were trying to stop them. As a result of which, Samandram Dayananda got bruise mark and swelling injury at his body and evacuated to hospital for medical treatment. Latter it came to know that the unknown persons were from Khekman.

It is therefore requested to take up necessary action against the unknown culprits.

Yours Faithfully

(Mrs. M. Bijiya Leima, 76 yrs.) W/o. (late) M. Ibohanbi Singh of Waithou Bazar Secy. Waithou Meirapaibi #9233964656#

- 11. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): SI S. Bhubon SIngh

Rank: Sub-Inspector. to take up the Investigation.

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S:

District: on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost. R.O.A.C.

M. Bi di Ja Laima

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: N. Subash Singh

Rank: Inspector.

- 12. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:
- 13. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

The Officer in-charge Lilong Police Station

Subject:- Report

Sir

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 05/03/2025 at about 9:30 pm one Samandram Dayananda aged about 28 yrs S/o. Late. S. Okendro of Waithou Bazar who drove one car had an argument with some unknown persons (both man & female) coming in four wheeler vehicles from Thiyam side towards Wathou Bazar. After some argument the unknown persons started beating Samandram Dayananda. Thereafter the nearby villagers rushed there and try to intervene the unknown persons. However they even started to assault the other persons who were trying to stop them. As a result of which, Samandram Dayananda got bruise mark and swelling injury at his body and evacuated to hospital for medical treatment. Latter it came to know that the unknown persons were from Khekman.

It is therefore requested to take up necessary action against the unknown culprits.

wir escont is and lace by and lace by als

Yours Faithfully

M. Bijiya Leima (Mrs. M. Bijiya Leima, 76 yrs.) W/o. Late. M. Ibohanbi Singh of Waithou Bazar Secy. Waithou Meirapaibi #9233964656#